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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

April 30, 1964
BY COURIER SERVICE

Honorable J. Lee Rankin
General Counsel

The Presidentt!s Commission
200 Maryland Avenue, N, E,
Washington, D, C,

Dear Mr, Rankin:

Reference is made to your letter of April 7,
1964, requesting this Bureau to conduct further investigation
for the purpose of locating a safe-deposit box which
Lee Harvey Oswald may have rented in his name, in the
name of a member of his immediate family or in any assumed
name in Irving, Fort Worth, Dallas, Houston or Laredo,
Texas,

Enclosed are two copies of each of the following
memoranda which contain results of our investigation in
this matter:

(1) Memorandum dated April 17, 1964,
.. at San Antonio, Texas

(2) Memorandum dated April 17, 1964,
. at Houston, Texas .

(3) Memorandum dated April 21, 1964,
~ . at Dallas, Texas

Your attention is directed to page 12 of the
memorandum dated April 21, 1964, at Dallas, Texas, which
reflects that a $25,000 charge was made on January 7, 1964,
against the account at the First National Bank of
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Hondrable J. Lee Rankin

Grand Prairie, Grand Prairie, Texas, entitled "The Oswald
Trust Fund.,” This account was opened on December 5, 1963,
by James H, Martin and Marina N, Oswald.

For your information, we are conducting additional

 investigation concerning this $25,000 charge against the

account in question, We are attempting to determine whether
this sum of money was deposited by Marina Oswald and/or
James H, Martin in another account or in another bank.
Results of such investigation will be furnished to the
Commission upon receipt,

Sincerely yours,

Enclosures (6)
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